

Insolvency 79 of 2023
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 10 dated 06.06.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing..

Creditor petitioner is present by filing hazira along with some documents by way of firisti. Let, the same be kept with the record.

OP/Garnishee files show cause application and prays for vacating the order of fixing ex-parte on the ground stated there in along with WS. Copy served and objected to.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the OP/Garnishee.

Perused the petition. Cause shown is sufficient and accordingly accepted.

Considering the fact that the OP/Garnishee has filed W.S. and is ready to contest the matter, the instant proceeding is vacated from Ex-parte board and be fixed for hearing.

W.S filed the OP/Garnishee is accepted.

Case is adjourned.

To 03.11.2025 for filing report by OP-2.

Sd/-
A.D.J (3rd) Alipore.(WB-00742)